502726044 03/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2772649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK HALLETT	11/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
Street Address:	6011 EXECUTIVE BLVD.
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13783427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)977-3495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 516-620-4573

Email: dswirsky@alphapatent.com

Correspondent Name: ALPHAPATENT ASSOCIATES LTD.

Address Line 1: 11 REUVEN ST.

Address Line 4: BEIT SHEMESH, ISRAEL 9954419

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1460-US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IITTER: DANIEL J. SWIRSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Swirsky/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Hallet_to_USGovt_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 502726044 REEL: 032461 FRAME: 0103

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark HALLETT, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5147 Westbard Avenue, Bethesda, MD 20816 USA, employee of the Department of Health and Human Services at the time the invention was made, have invented "TRANSCRANIAL MAGNETIC STIMULATION SYSTEM AND METHODS" for which I have made application for Letters Patent Of the United States filed on June 16, 2005, as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/ having AlphaPatent Associates Ltd. docket number 1460-US;

WHEREAS, I am named as a co-inventor in the above-identified application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT) under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to the said invention in the United States of America and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States of America and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by the GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventor had this assignment not been made.

I further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE GOVERNMENT in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by THE GOVERNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I subscri	be my hand and seal on the date shown below:
Q-Pheleur, V	M) 3 November 2005
Inventor's Name	Date
County of Monte new y State of Manyland	eggent.
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this <u>Id</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2001.
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	TED CRUMP NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Parimission Expires February 1, 2009

PATENT REEL: 032461 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 03/18/2014